
Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6
Assessment Committee

College Name Email School/Dept Term Begins Term Ends
College of BPM Sucheta Ahlawat sahlawat@kean.edu Management and Marketing May 2020 June 2022
College of BPM
College of ED
College of ED Ed Olsen eolsen@kean.edu Physical Education/Recreation/Health June 2021 June 2024
College of LA Julia Nevarez, Chair jnevarez@kean.edu Social Science May 2020 June 2022
College of LA Nidhi Thakur nthakur@kean.edu Economics November 2020 June 2021
College of SMT Carisa Davis caridavi@kean.edu Biological Sciences - SONS June 2021 June 2024
College of SMT Mahmoud Affouf maffouf@kean.edu Mathematics June 2021 June 2024
School of VPA David Barber dabarber@kean.edu Theatre Conservatory September 2021 June 2021
School of VPA
M. Graves College  Craig Konyk, Secretary konykc@kean.edu Architecture May 2019 June 2021
M. Graves College  Deborah Ceballos ceballod@kean.edu Robert Busch School of Design September 2021 June 2022
NJCSTM David Joiner djoiner@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
NJCSTM
NW Grad College Carla Enriquez cenrique@kean.edu Physical Therapy-Doctoral Studies June 2021 June 2024
NW Grad College Denise Nash dnash@kean.edu Nursing Department June 2021 June 2024

Appointed, Non-Voting
Assessment Mukul Acharya macharya@kean.edu Office of Assessment & Accreditation
Prof Staff
Comp Services 
Student Affairs  
KFT
Student Org
Graduate and Part-Time Students
Update:  10.8.21ad

mailto:djoiner@kean.edu


Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6
Academic Technology and Multimedia

COLLEGE NAME EMAIL DEPARTMENT TERM BEGINS TERM ENDS
College of BPM Yuchen Wang yuwang@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
College of BPM Zev Fried zfried@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
College of Ed Greg Shepherd gshepher@kean.edu Curriculum and Teaching September 2021 June 2022
College of LA Scott McHugh smchugh@kean.edu Communication Department September 2021 June 2022
College of LA

College of SMT William Heyniger wheynige@kean.edu Environmental & Sustainability Sciences September 2021 June 2022
School of VPA
NWGC Iyad Ghanim iyaghani@kean.edu Communication Disorders & Deafness September 2021 June 2022
NWGC
M. Graves College Henry Stankiewicz hstankie@kean.edu Robert Busch School of Design September 2021 June 2022
NJCSTM  Ensela Mema emema@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
Professional Staff
Non-voting Appointees
KFT
OCIS
Student Org
Graduate and Part-time Student Council
Updated:  9.20.21ad

mailto:wheynige@kean.edu
mailto:hstankie@kean.edu
mailto:emema@kean.edu


Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6
Distance Learning

College Name Email School/Dept Term Begins Term Ends
College of BPM Byeonghwa Park bypark@kean.edu Management & Marketing June 2021 June 2024
College of BPM Joyce Qian Mao qwang@kean.edu June 2021 June 2024
College of ED  Dina Rosen drosen@kean.edu Early Childhood/Family Studies June 2021 June 2024
College of ED Kyoung Kim kyoungk@kean.edu Health and Human Performance May 2020 May 2022
College of LA Allison Edgley edgleya@kean.edu Communication May 2020 May 2022
College of LA Janine Martins-Shannon, jashanno@kean.edu Psychology June 2021 June 2024
College of LA
College of SMT George Avirappattu gavirapp@kean.edu Mathematics May 2020 May 2022
College of SMT Yulia Kumar ykumar@kean.edu Computer Science & Technology June 2021 June 2024
School of VPA
School of VPA
M. Graves College  Edward Johnston jedward@kean.edu Robert Busch School of Design June 2021 June 2024
M. Graves College  
NJCSTM
NJCSTM
NW Grad College Jenna Tucker, Co-Chair jtucker@kean.edu Physical Therapy-Doctoral Studies September 2021 June 2022
NW Grad College Kate Nealon knealon@kean.edu Communication Disorders & Deafness September 2021 June 2022
NW Grad College
NW Grad College
NW Grad College
Prof Staff
Appointed, Non-Voting
School of Online Learning Constantine Hatzis chatzis@kean.edu School of Online Education
GE Representative
Admin Rep Enrollment Services 
Admin Rep Communications/Marketing
Admin Rep OCIS
Admin Rep Library
KUAFF Representative
KFT Representative
Student Org
Graduate and Part-Time Students
Updated: 12.3.21ad

mailto:chatzis@kean.edu


Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6
General Education

College Name Email School/Dept Term Begins Term Ends
College of BPM Min-chung Han June 2021 June 2024
College of BPM
College of Ed Kyoung Kim kyoungk@kean.edu Health and Human Performance May 2020 May 2023
College of Ed Rachel Evans, Chair revans@kean.edu Theatre Conservatory June 2021 June 2024
College of Ed Kathleen Curran, Co-Chair kcurran@kean.edu Health and Human Performance September 2021 May 2022
College of LA Mary Bridget White mwhite@kean.edu General Studies May 2020 May 2023
College of LA Marguerite Mayhall mmayhall@kean.edu History
College of LA Vicky Cannon vcannon@kean.edu School of Social Science June 2021 May 2022
College of SMT Sara Maass-Meyer maasss@kean.edu Biological Sciences May 2020 May 2023
College of SMT Kung-Kuen Tse ktse@kean.edu Mathematics Department September 2021 June 2022
School of VPA
School of VPA
M. Graves College  MJ Divino mdivino@kean.edu Robert Busch School of Design June 2021 June 2022
M. Graves College  Craig Konyk konykc@kean.edu Architecture September 2021 June 2022
NJCSTM Sal Coniglio coniglsa@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
NJCSTM
NW Grad College
NW Grad College
Professional Staff
Professional Staff from advisement Stephanie McCluney mcclunes@kean.edu General Education June 2021 June 2024

Appointed, Non-Voting
VPAA Rep Joy Moskovitz jmoskovi@kean.edu
KFT Sean Keegan-Landis skeeganl@kean.edu General Education September 2021 May 2022
Library Linda Cifelli lcifelli@kean.edu
General Studies Bridie Chapman bchapman@kean.edu General Education
General Studies Susan Ahern, Secretary sahern@kean.edu General Education
Assessment Mukul Acharya macharya@kean.edu Office of Assessment & Accreditation
CAS
Prof Development
Dept Chair – English
Dept Chair-Comm
Dept Chair-History
Dept Chair-Math
Dept Chair-CompSci
Dept Chair-PERH
Student Org
Graduate and Part-Time Students
Updated: 9.30.21ad

Charges Received 11.15.21

mailto:vcannon@kean.edu
mailto:ktse@kean.edu
mailto:coniglsa@kean.edu


KEAN@OCEAN Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5
COLLEGE NAME EMAIL DEPARTMENT TERM BEGINS TERM ENDS
College of BPM Fernando Linhares flinhare@kean.edu Criminal Justice September 2021 June 2022
College of BPM Lu Huang lhuang@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
College of Ed Linda Attanasio, Co-C  lattanas@kean.edu Special Education & Literacy September 2021 June 2022
College of LA Courtney Atkins, Chacatkins@kean.edu Communication September 2021 June 2022
School of VPA
College of SMT Adriana Tagliaferro adrtagli@kean.edu SON September 2021 June 2022
NJCSTM Matt Niepielko mniepiel@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
M. Graves College
NWGC
NWGC
Staff

Non-voting Appointees
KFT
CPTS
GSO
Updated:  12.1.21ad

Charges submitted

mailto:adrtagli@kean.edu
mailto:mniepiel@kean.edu


Nancy Thompson Library Learning 
Commons Committee Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5

COLLEGE NAME EMAIL DEPARTMENT TERM BEGINS TERM ENDS
College of BPM Bok Jeong bjeong@kean.edu Public Administration May 2020 June 2022
College of Ed Tom Walsh tpwalsh@kean.edu Curriculum and Teaching September 2021 June 2022
College of LA Barbara Brown babrown@kean.edu English May 2020 June 2022
College of SMT
School of VPA
College of LA Allison Edgley, Chair edgleya@kean.edu Communication May 2020 June 2022
NWGC Thomas Koc tkoc@kean.edu Physical Therapy May 2020 June 2022

Holocaust Resource Center Sarah Coykendal coykends@kean.edu
Holocaust Resource 
Center May 2020 June 2022

Michael Graves College Lane Rick arick@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
NJCSTM James Merritt jmerritt@kean.edu NJCSTM May 2020 June 2022

Professional Staff Muhammad Hassan hassanmu@kean.edu
Nancy Thompson Library 
Learning Commons May 2020 June 2022

Non-voting Appointees
KFT
Student Org
Graduate and Part-time Student Council
Updated:  9.30.21ad



Nathan Weiss Graduate College 
Committee Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6

COLLEGE NAME EMAIL DEPARTMENT TERM BEGINS TERM ENDS
College of BPM Ruthann Russo rurusso@kean.edu Public Administration September 2021 June 2022
College of LA

College of Ed Norma Bowe nbowe@kean.edu
Health & Human 
Performance September 2021 June 2022

College of Ed
College of LA
College of SMT Juan Jenny Li juli@kean.edu
School of VPA
M Graves College Gabriel Fuentes gabriel@kean.edu Architecture September 2021 June 2022
M Graves College September 2020 June 2022
NWGC Jane Webber, Chair jwebber@kean.edu Counselor Education September 2020 June 2022
NJCSTM
Prof Staff
Non-voting Appointees
KFT
Student Org
Graduate and Part-time Student Council
Updated: 12.2.21 ad



RESEARCH Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5
COLLEGE NAME EMAIL DEPARTMENT TERM BEGINS TERM ENDS
College of BPM Saran Nurse snurse@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
College of BPM Tin Shan (Michael) Suen tsuen@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
College of Ed Megan Mahoney mahoneym@kean.edu Special Education & Literacy September 2021 June 2022
College of Ed Madji Fall mfall@kean.edu Curriculum and Teaching September 2021 June 2022
College of NAHS
College of LA Anna Shukeylo ashukeyl@kean.edu Fine Arts September 2021 June 2022
College of SMT Juyoung Ha haj@kean.edu Environmental & Sustainability Sciences September 2021 June 2022
School of VPA  
Michael Graves College Nina Rappaport nrappapo@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
NWGC
NJCSTM Matt Niepielko, Chair mniepiel@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
Professional Staff
Non-voting Appointees
KFT
CPTS
GSO
Updated:  12.2.21 ad

mailto:mahoneym@kean.edu
mailto:haj@kean.edu
mailto:mniepiel@kean.edu


Student Admissions and 
Retention Committee Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6

COLLEGE NAME EMAIL DEPARTMENT TERM BEGINS TERM ENDS

College of BPM Janine Black jablack@kean.edu Management & Marketing September 2021 June 2022
College of BPM (2)
College of ED Alex Guzman aguzman@kean.edu Curriculum and Teaching September 2021 June 2022
College of ED Efthimia Christie echristi@kean.edu Educational Leadership September 2021 June 2022
College of LA
College of SMT Martha Salama, Co-Chair salamama@kean.edu McNair Program September 2019 June 2022
College of SMT

NWGC Elizabeth Locke elocke@kean.edu
Physical Therapy-Doctoral 
Studies September 2021 June 2022

School of VPA MJ Divino mdivino@kean.edu Robert Busch School of Design September 2021 June 2022
M. Graves College Christopher Navetta navettac@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
NJCSTM Dil Ramanathan ramanath@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
Professional Staff
Non-voting Appointees
KFT
NWGC
Intervention & Retention Services Jean Brown brownj@kean.edu Coordinator
Student Org
Graduate and Part-time Student 
Council
Updated:  12.3.21ad

mailto:ramanath@kean.edu


Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6
University Appeals Board/Academic Integrity

College Name Email School/Dept Term Begins Term Ends
College of BPM Ming Chun Han mihan@kean.edu Management/Marketing June 2021 June 2024
College of ED Luis Martinez lmartine@kean.edu Health and Human Performance May 2020 May 2022
College of LA Christopher Bellito cbellitt@kean.edu History July 2020 May 2022
College of SMT Sara Maass-Meyer maasss@kean.edu Biological Sciences May 2020 May 2022
College of SMT
School of VPA
M. Graves College Craig Konyk konykc@kean.edu Michael Graves School of Architecture July 2020 June 2022
NJCSTM Matt Niepielko mniepiel@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
NWGC Jane Webber jwebber@kean.edu Counselor Ed June 2021 June 2024
NWGC Thomas Koc tkoc@kean.edu Physical Therapy-Doctoral Studies June 2021 June 2024
Professional Staff
VP Academic Affairs Appointee Joy Moskovitz jmoskovi@kean.edu Assistant Vice President

Academic Affairs
Non-Voting Appointees
KFT
VPSA Observer
Student Org
Graduate and Part-Time Council
Updated: 9.14.21ad

mailto:mihan@kean.edu
mailto:lmartine@kean.edu
mailto:mniepiel@kean.edu
mailto:jwebber@kean.edu


UCC Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5
College Name Email School/Dept Term Begins Term Ends
College of BPM Shweta Singh ssingh@kean.edu Management & Marketing June 2021 June 2024
College of BPM
College of ED Fran Stavola-Daly fdaly@kean.edu Recreational Therapy May 2020 May 2022
College of ED Adam Ekert eckarta@kean.edu Health and Human Performance May 2020 May 2022
College of LA Nira Gupta-Casale ncasale@kean.edu English Department June 2021 June 2024
College of LA Jack Sargent jsargent@kean.edu Communications May 2020 May 2022
College of SMT Matthew Mongelli mmongell@kean.edu Chemistry & Physics June 2021 June 2024
College of SMT Yulia Kumar ykumar@kean.edu Computer Science & Technology June 2021 June 2024
School of VPA Thomas Connors tconnors@kean.edu Music May 2019 May 2021
School of VPA
M. Graves College Darion Washington, Secretary washdari@kean.edu Architectural Studies June 2021 June 2024
M. Graves College Denise Anderson, Chair danderso@kean.edu Graphic Design June 2021 June 2024
NJCSTM Edward Farnum efarnum@kean.edu NJ Center for Science, Technology & Math
NW Grad College Thomas Koc tkoc@kean.edu Physical Therapy-Doctoral Studies June 2021 June 2024
NW Grad College Raymond DiVirgilio divirgir@kean.edu Health and Human Performance June 2021 June 2024
Appointed, Non-Voting
Senate Rep. Alisa Douglas adouglas@kean.edu University Senate
KFT
Library
VPAA office Joy Moskovitz VPAA
Dean of the Graduate College Christine Thorpe NWGC
Registrar Andrea Rosa Registrar
CAS GE
GE Curriculum
Office of Accred & Assessment Mukul Acharya
Student Org
Graduate and Part-Time Students
Updated:  10.4.21ad

Charges Received 11.15.21

mailto:tconnors@kean.edu
mailto:danderso@kean.edu
mailto:adouglas@kean.edu


Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6
University Planning Council (UPC)

Department/College Name Email School/Dept Term Begins Term Ends

V.P. of Academic Affairs Suzanne Bousquet, Chair
sbousque@kean.edu

Academic Affairs
High School Partnership Maryam Raja, Co-Chair kikim@kean.edu High School Partnership
Kean Ocean Jessica Adams jeadams@kean.edu Kean@Ocean September 2019 August 2022
Office of the President Itunu Balogun tbalogun@kean.edu Office of the President September 2020 August 2023
Academic Affairs Paul Croft** pcroft@kean.edu Academic Affairs September 2020 August 2023
Board of Trustees Operations Audrey Kelly aukelly@kean.edu Office of the President September 2018 August 2021
Academic Affairs-WKU Eric Yang yyang@kean.edu Academic Affairs-WKU September 2018 August 2021
Liberty Hall Academic Center Lynette Zimmerman lzimmerm@kean.edu Liberty Hall Academic Center September 2019 August 2022
University Senate for CLA Leslie Dacosta** tconnors@kean.edu School of General Studies September 2020 August 2023
University Senate, Chair Craig Donovan cpdonova@kean.edu Public Administration September 2020 August 2022
University Senate for SFPA Rachel Evans** revans@kean.edu Theatre Conservatory September 2018 August 2021
University Senate for CBPM David Farrokh dfarrokh@kean.edu Office of the Dean CBPM September 2018 August 2021
University Senate for NJCSTEM NJ Center for STEM September 2021 August 2022
University Senate for NWGC Robert Kitzinger rokitzin@kean.edu Counselor Education September 2018 August 2021
University Senate for COE Barbara Lee** blee@kean.edu Special Education and Literacy September 2018 August 2021
University Senate for MGC David Mohney** dmohney@kean.edu Michael Graves College September 2018 August 2021
University Senate for CSMT Feng Qi** fqi@kean.edu Environmental and Life Sciences September 2020 August 2023
Academic Affairs Jonathan Mercantini** jmercant@kean.edu College of Liberal Arts September 2020 August 2023
Administration & Finance Andrew Brannen* abrannen@kean.edu Administration & Finance
Administration & Finance Heather Stein hstein@kean.edu General Accounting September 2020 August 2023
Enrollment Management Carlos Nazario* canazari@kean.edu Admissions
Enrollment Management Aylin Brandon abrandon@kean.edu Registrar's Office September 2019 August 2021
Planning Felice Vazquez* fvazquez@kean.edu Planning
Planning Steven Remotti stremott@kean.edu Campus Planning & Facilities September 2019 August 2023
Student Affairs Joseph Sarno* sarnojo@kean.edu Miron Student Center
Student Affairs Robin Mansfield** rmansfie@kean.edu Student Health Services September 2020 August 2023
Student Success & Retention Barbara Harmon-Francis* bharmonf@kean.edu Student Success & Retention
University Relations Karen Smith* ksmith@kean.edu University Relations
University Relations Margaret McCorry mmccorry@kean.edu Media Relations September 2018 August 2021
Kean University Foundation William Miller* Kean University Foundation
Accreditation and Assessment Mukul Acharya* macharya@kean.edu Accreditation and Assessment
Office of Institutional Research Shiji Shen* sshen@kean.edu Office of Institutional Research
KFT James Castiglione* jcastigl@kean.edu KFT
KUAFF Steven Shaffer* sshaffer@kean.edu KUAFF
PBA Anthony Monticello* amontice@kean.edu Public Safety
CWA
*Term is for the duration of designation
**Second Term

mailto:Kean@Ocean
mailto:blee@kean.edu


Updated:  9.24.21ad



Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6
Writing Across the Curriculum

College Name Email School/Dept Term Begins Term Ends
College of BPM Byeonghwa Park bypark@kean.edu Management & Marketing June 2021 June 2024
College of BPM Min Chun Han mihan@kean.edu Management and Marketing June 2021 June 2024
College of ED Linda Cahir lcahir@kean.edu Curriculum and Teaching September 2021 June 2022
College of ED Eman Arafa earafa@kean.edu Special Education & Literacy September 2021 June 2022
College of LA Brian Oakes boakes@kean.edu Communication Department September 2021 June 2022
College of LA
College of SMT Lucas Kirby lukirby@kean.edu Biological Sciences - SONS September 2021 June 2022
College of SMT Raymond Viglione rviglion@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
School of VPA
School of VPA
M Graves College Darion Washington washdari@kean.edu Michael Graves School of Architecture June 2021 June 2024
M Graves College
NJCSTM Marshall Hayes, Secretary mahayes@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
NJCSTM
NW Grad College Zahava L. Friedman yarmuscz@kean.edu Occupational Therapy November 2021 June 2022
NW Grad College
Librarian Linda Cifelli, Chair lcifelli@kean.edu Nancy Thompson Library Learning Commons June 2021 June 2024
Appointed, Non-Voting
Writing Center Agie Markiewiz-Hocking, Co-Chair Pro amarkiew@kean.edu Director of Learning Support Services
KFT
Student Org
Graduate and Part-Time Students
Updated: 11.16.21ad

Charges received

mailto:lcahir@kean.edu
mailto:boakes@kean.edu
mailto:lukirby@kean.edu
mailto:rviglion@kean.edu
mailto:mahayes@kean.edu
mailto:yarmuscz@kean.edu


WKU Committee Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4
COLLEGE Name Email Term Begins Term Ends 
College of BPM (2)-(Union)
College of BPM-WKU 
College of SMT-WKU (Union) Kristie Reilly kreilly@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
College of SMT-WKU (WKU) Toby Michelena, Co-Chair tobmiche@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
WKU-Union Allison Edgely, Chair edgleya@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
WKU-Union Marshall Hayes mahayes@kean.edu September 2021 June 2022
Michael Graves College 
Michael Graves College
MGC 
Resident Student Services
NJCSTM
Update:  10.18.21ad

mailto:mahayes@kean.edu
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